# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE  | :   | NEW ASSIGNMENT  | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |  |  |
|--|---|---|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONV   | EYANCE:   | ASSIGNMENT  | ASSIGNMENT     |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PART   | Y DATA  | <u>π</u>  |                |  |  |  |
|  |   | Name  | Execution Date |  |  |  |
| Krishna Ravi   |   |   | 02/08/2011     |  |  |  |
| Rahul Chandrakant  | Patil   | 01/28/2011  |                |  |  |  |
| Sandip Prabhakar I   | <sup>&gt;</sup> atil                              |   | 01/28/2011     |  |  |  |
| Sairam KS Pindipro   | əlu   |   | 01/28/2011     |  |  |  |
| Ricky Covington  |   |   | 01/25/2011     |  |  |  |
| Craig W. Roddy   |   |   | 01/26/2011     |  |  |  |
| Jiten Chatterji  |   |   | 01/28/2011     |  |  |  |
| D. Chad Brenneis   |   |   | 01/26/2011     |  |  |  |
| State/Country:<br>Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBI                   | TEXAS   77072   IRS Total: 1                      |   |                |  |  |  |
| Property   | Туре  | Num   | ıber           |  |  |  |
| Application Numbe  | r:  | 13052471  |                |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wi</i><br>Email: | (580)25<br>I <i>I be sent via US</i><br>craig.roo | <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i><br>ddy@halliburton.com | ssful.         |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Nan<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:            | Duncan  | OKLAHOMA 73533<br>2004-IP-013208U1P1P1P2P1                          | I              |  |  |  |

| NAME | OF | SUBMITTER: |  |
|------|----|------------|--|
|------|----|------------|--|

| Total | Attachments: | 9 |
|-------|--------------|---|
|-------|--------------|---|

source=Assignment\_1560\_01909#page1.tif source=Assignment\_1560\_01909#page2.tif source=Assignment\_1560\_01909#page3.tif source=Assignment\_1560\_01909#page4.tif source=Assignment\_1560\_01909#page5.tif source=Assignment\_1560\_01909#page7.tif source=Assignment\_1560\_01909#page8.tif source=Assignment\_1560\_01909#page8.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Krishna Ravi of Kingwood, Texas, Rahul Chandrakant Patil, Sandip Prabhakar Patil, and Sairam KS Pindiprolu all of Pune, Maharashtra, Ricky Covington of Frisco, Texas, Craig W. Roddy, Jiten Chatterji, and D. Chad Brenneis all of Stephens County, Oklahoma, have invented "LOST CIRCULATION COMPOSITIONS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS" for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77072 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, described in the Patent Application first executed on

January 25, 2011 , submitted concurrently herewith, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

Executed this Stary day of February 2011 Krishna Ravi STATE OF TEXAS ) COUNTY OF Harris ) ss ) Before me personally appeared said Krishna Ravi and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>8th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2011. LINDA GAIL TONGBERG Ainda Hail Songberg NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary) Seal Comm. Exp. 04-18-2014

No. Contractor and the second

| RJ-<br>NS.<br>NS.<br>NS.<br>NS.<br>NS.<br>NS.<br>NS.<br>NS.<br>NS.<br>NS. |                                 |   |                           |  |                  |               |   |            |
|---|---------------------------------|---|---------------------------|--|------------------|---------------|---|------------|
| TPUNE 5   | Executed this                   | <u>235</u> day o                                |                           | *hegy                                  | , 2011           |               | 1   |            |
|   |                                 | V. S. Y<br>B.A., L.L.B., J<br>PUNE-41<br>PH 256 | ADAN<br>ADVOCAT<br>1 016. | E                                      | Rahul            | Chandrakant I | Patil   |            |
|   | STATE OF<br>COUNTY OF           |   | )<br>) \$\$<br>)          |  |                  |               |   |            |
|   | Before me pe<br>instrument to l | sonally appeare<br>be his free act ar           | ed said Ra<br>nd deed thi | hul Chandraka<br>s_2815                | nt Patil and ack | nowledged th  | e foregoing   |            |
|   | Seal                            |   |                           |  | (No              | tary)         |   |            |
|   |                                 |   |                           |  |                  |               |   |            |
| 1   | oted & Re<br>Sr.No<br>28 · JAN  | \$66/11   |                           | VAMAN<br>SOLAN<br>Reg. No.<br>DISTRICT | KAR <            | المرجع ال     | EFORE<br>N S. SOL<br>NOTARY<br>OVT. OF IN<br>Reg No.74  | E. St. Ber |
|   |                                 |   | TARIAL                    | NOTARIAL                               | Manua.           | NOTARIAL      | diana de la competition de la | · · · ·    |

٩

•

| ARI<br>NS. R. VI<br>135<br>JUNE O | Executed this         | day of  | . 2011                 |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|---|------------------------|
| OFIN                              |                       | itified Byward  |                        |
|                                   |                       | V. S. YADAV<br>B.A. LI B. ADVOCATE-<br>PUNE-411 016.<br>PH 25650790 | Sandip Prabhakar Patil |
|                                   | STATE OF<br>COUNTY OF | )<br>) ss<br>)  |                        |

Before me personally appeared said Sandip Prabhakar Patil and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_. 2011.

Seal

(Notary)





Executed this 2815 day of JANHARY . 2011 V. S. YADAV B.A., L.L.B., ADVOCATE PUNE-411 016. 711.S. Scar Rem Sairam KS Pindiprolu PH. - 25650790 STATE OF ) ss ) COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said Sairam KS Pindiprolu and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $\frac{2816}{2016}$  day of  $\frac{3216}{2016}$ , 2011.

Seal

(Notary)



Executed this 25 day of TAMUART \_\_\_\_, 2011 Ricky Covington STATE OF TEXAS ) ) ss COUNTY OF DALLAS )

Before me personally appeared said Ricky Covington and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $25^{\text{IL}}$  day of <u>Lanuary</u>, 2017.



Witten (Notary)

Executed this <u>26<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>January</u>, 2011 Cain W. Roddy Errig W. Roddy STATE OF ) ) ss COUNTY OF Before me personally appeared said Craig W. Roddy and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $20^{\pm 4}$  day of 9000000, 2011. Juffany Kifl (Notary) \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* Netary Public, State of Oklahoma

Seal

TIFFANY KYLE Commission # 10009641 Expires 11-15-2014

| Executed this                    | 295 day of  | , 2011   |
|----------------------------------|---|--|
|                                  |   | Jiten Chatterji  |
| STATE OF<br>COUNTY OF            | )<br>) ss<br>)  |  |
| Before me per<br>be his free act | sonally appeared said J and deed this $23^{\pm}$  | iten Chatterji and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to, 2011. |
| Seal                             | Notary Public, State of Oktahama<br>TIFFANY KYLE<br>Commission # 10009641<br>Expires 11-15-2014 | Siffany Kyll<br>(Notary)   |

×.

Executed this \_2 Le\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2011 D. Chal Brenst D. Chad Brenneis

STATE OF ) ) ss COUNTY OF )

Before me personally appeared said D. Chad Brenneis and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $20^{\pm10}$  day of  $90^{\pm10}$ , 2011.

Seal

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma , TIFFANY KYLE Commission # 10009641 Expires 11-15-2014

SUMMARY (Notary)

# PATENT REEL: 025989 FRAME: 0394

**RECORDED: 03/21/2011**